shall be subject to the rules, regulations and policies of the District as promulgated by the Board 
of Trustees. Each employee shall be held responsible for having knowledge of said School 
District rules, regulations and policies.

This position shall be up to One Hundred Seventy-Six (176) days per year, up to seven (7) 
hours per day.  Salary to be determined by Paraprofessional & Aide Salary Schedule as 
adopted by the Board of Trustees. Exact terms of the position will be determined by the needs 
of the respective school, budgetary constraints, or as determined by the Board of Trustees.